

o

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.19595-19596/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2010 in RFA No.746/1996  
& MFA No.2376/1997 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

AJITSINGH APPASAHEB NIMBALKAR DESAI & OR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANTH RAO G.DESHMUKH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.G. Raghavan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Leekha, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant, Adv.  
For M/S. Dua Associates, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there will be stay of the operation of  
the impugned judgment.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER