

☐
ITEM NO.24

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).19595-19596/2010

AJITSINGH APPASAHEB NIMBALKAR DESAI & OR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANTH RAO G.DESHMUKH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Leekha,Adv.
M/S. Dua Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Panwar,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv
Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)Nos.19595-19596/2010 Ld. counsel for the
petitioners granted four weeks time for taking steps
against the Lrs. of deceased respondent.
List the matter on 28.11.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

s