

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-2 in
Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.19595-19596/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 26/02/2010 in RFA No.746/1996 and MFA
No.2376/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

AJITSINH APPASAHEB NIMBALKAR DESAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANTH RAO G.DESHMUKH & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for impleading legal representatives)

Date: 01/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) for M/s Dua Associates (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS.1-2 IN SLP(C) 19595-19596/2010
No one appears for the applicants.
The applications are dismissed for non-prosecution.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (NEELAM ARORA)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|