

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19595-19596/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2010 in RFA No.746/1996,MFA No.2376/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

AJITSINGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANTH RAO G.DESHMUKH &ORS  
(Office report on default )

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Leekha, Adv.  
M/S. Dua Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners four weeks time is granted for effecting service on respondent nos. 1, 6 and 10.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master