

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3-4 in

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19595-19596/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2010 in RFA No.746/1996,MFA No.2376/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

AJITSINGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANTH RAO G.DESHMUKH &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondents and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 03/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Amandeep Bawa, Adv.
For M/S. Dua Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dashrath T.M., Adv.
For Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.
For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused Interlocutory Application Nos. 3-4 of 2013 filed on behalf of the petitioners.

In these special leave petitions learned counsel for the petitioners sought permission to delete the names of Respondent Nos. 8,11 and 18 in SLP(C) No.19595 of 2010 and Respondent Nos. 1,7,10,19 and 23 in SLP(C) No.19596 of 2010 from the array of parties.

For the reasons stated in the applications, the same are allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Learned counsel is also directed to take necessary steps to serve the unserved respondents within four weeks.

It is stated at the bar by the learned counsel for the petitioners that he has filed applications for substitution in respect of the deceased respondents. The same are allowed if in order.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to file amended cause title of the petitions within two weeks.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master