

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19595-19596/2010

AJITSINGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANTH RAO G.DESHMUKH &ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and interim relief)

Date : 01/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amandeep Bawa,Adv.
M/s. Dua Associates ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat ,Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli,Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No. 10 in SLP(C) No. 19595/2010 and respondent No. 17 in SLP(C) No.19596/2010 which has already been updated in the Chamber Pool. List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber and await orders.

The learned counsel for the petitioners has stated that the respondent No. 5 in SLP(C) No. 19595/2010 and respondent No. 6 in
Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 19596/2010 have died.
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover

Two weeks time is given to the

Date: 2014.08.05
16:26:54 IST

learned counsel for filing an application to bring on record the
Reason:

Lrs. Of these deceased respondents.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Mg