

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.10  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IVA

I.A. 11-12/2014, I.A. 13-14/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19595-19596/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2010 in RFA No. 746/1996,26/02/2010 in MFA No. 2376/1997,26/02/2010 in RFA No. 746/1996,26/02/2010 in MFA No. 2376/1997 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

AJITSINGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANTH RAO G.DESHMUKH &ORS

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of Lrs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. )

Date : 29/10/2014 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Amandeep Bawa, Adv. for  
M/s. Dua Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv. for  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing applications for substitution.

I.A. Nos. 11-12 for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 5 in SLP (C) No. 19595 of 2010 and respondent No. 6 in SLP (C) No. 19696 of 2010 are allowed.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)  
COURT MASTER

