

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
19595-19596/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2010
in RFA No. 746/1996 26/02/2010 in MFA No. 2376/1997 passed by the
High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

AJITSINGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANTH RAO G.DESHMUKH &ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report) (for final disposal)

Date : 16/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basav Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Amandeep Bawa, Adv. for
M/s. Dua Associates.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

No ground for interference is made out to exercise
our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of
India.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER